*Also, a Promoter Selling Shareholder

For further details, see section titled “Capital Structure- Build-up of the shareholding of our Promoters in our

Company” and “Capital Structure- Shareholding of our Promoters and members of Promoter Group” on pages

92 and 95, respectively.

Aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, our Promoter Group and the additional top 10

Shareholders

The aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding, of each of our Promoters, our Promoter Group and any

other top 10 Shareholders (apart from Promoters) as on the date of this Prospectus is set forth below:

23

Shareholders Pre-Offer as at the date of

the price band

advertisement

Post- Offer shareholding^

At the lower end of the

price band (₹ 48)

At the upper end of the

price band (₹ 52)

Number of

Equity

Shares of

face value

of ₹1 each

Percentage

of pre-Offer

Equity

Share

capital (%)

Number of

Equity

Shares of

face value of

₹1 each

Percentag

e of pre –

Offer

Equity

Share

capital

(%)

Number of

Equity

Shares of face

value of ₹1

each

Percentage

of post –

Offer

Equity

Share

capital (%)

Promoters

Shyamsundar

Rathi*
71,010,000 44.38 68,509,500 31.56 68,509,500 32.21

Shailesh

Rathi*
75,990,000 47.49 73,489,500 33.85 73,489,500 34.55

Shilpa Rathi 460,000 0.29 460,000 0.21 460,000 0.22

Sub Total (A) 147,460,000 92.16 142,459,000 65.62 142,459,000 66.98

Members of the Promoter Group

Brijlata Rathi 7,190,000 4.49 7,190,000 3.31 7,190,000 3.38

Chhagan Lal

Rathi
8,000 0.01 8,000 Negligible 8,000 Negligible

Nirmala Devi

Rathi
12,000 0.01 12,000 0.01 12,000 0.01

Balaram

Chhagan Lal

Rathi (HUF)

280,000 0.18 280,000 0.13 280,000 0.13

Shyam Sunder

Rathi (HUF)
2,400,000 1.5 2,400,000 1.11 2,400,000 1.13

Sailesh B

Rathi (HUF)
250,000 0.16 250,000 0.12 250,000 0.12

Saroj Bang 2,000,000 1.25 2,000,000 0.92 2,000,000 0.94

Madhav Rathi 250,000 0.16 250,000 0.12 250,000 0.12

Sub Total (B) 12,390,000 7.75 12,390,000 5.71 12,390,000 5.83

Top 10 Shareholders (other than Promoters)

Krishnakumar

Ramkumar

Bang

25,000 0.02 25,000 0.01 25,000 0.01

Pallavi

Krishnakumar

Bang

50,000 0.03 50,000 0.02 50,000 0.02

Prachi Soni 50,000 0.03 50,000 0.02 50,000 0.02

Puneet Soni 25,000 0.02 25,000 0.01 25,000 0.01

Sub Total (C) 150,000 0.09 150,000 0.07 150,000 0.07

Total

(A+B+C)
160,000,000 100 154,999,000 71.40 154,999,000 72.87

^Subject to finalisation of the Basis of Allotment

*Also the Promoter Selling Shareholder

Summary of Restated Consolidated Financial Information

A summary of the financial information of our Company as per the Restated Consolidated Financial Information

is as follows:

(in ₹ million, except otherwise stated)

Particulars As at the three months

period ended June 30, 2025

Fiscal

2025 2024 2023

Equity Share capital 160.00 160.00 40.00 40.00

Net Worth 1,783.72 1,663.63 1,255.38 1,001.10

Total income 4,130.90 14,914.49 11,884.89 10,157.18

24

Particulars As at the three months

[…]

Equity

Shares

Nature

of

conside

ration

Face value

(₹)

Offer price/

Acquisition

price/

Transfer

price per

Equity

Share (₹)

% of pre-

Offer capital

% of post-

Offer capital

November 26, 2024 Transfer from

Shyamsundar

Rathi by way

of a gift

250,000 Not

Applica

ble

1 N.A.   0.16   0.12

Total  460,000   0.29 0.22

All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of allotment of such Equity

Shares. Further, none of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are pledged or otherwise encumbered with any

creditors as on the date of this Prospectus.

The entire shareholding of our Promoters is in dematerialised form as on the date of this Prospectus.

b. Shareholding of our Promoters and members of Promoter Group

The details of the equity shareholding of our Promoters and the members of Promoter Group in our Company as

on the date of this Prospectus is set out below:

Name of Shareholder

Pre-Offer  Post-Offer

No. of Equity

Shares of face

value ₹ 1 each

%

shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares of face

value ₹ 1 each

%

shareholding (1)

Promoters

Shyamsundar Rathi* 71,010,000 44.38 68,509,500 32.21

Shailesh Rathi* 75,990,000 47.49 73,489,500 34.55

Shilpa Rathi 460,000 0.29 460,000 0.22

Total holding of the Promoters (A) 147,460,000 92.16 142,459,000 66.98

Promoter Group

Brijlata Rathi 7,190,000 4.49 7,190,000 3.38

Chhagan Lal Rathi 8,000 0.01 8,000 Negligible

Nirmala Devi Rathi 12,000 0.01 12,000 0.01

Balaram Chhagan Lal Rathi (HUF) 280,000 0.18 280,000 0.13

Shyam Sunder Rathi (HUF) 2,400,000 1.50 2,400,000 1.13

Sailesh B Rathi (HUF) 2,000,000 1.25 250,000 0.12

Saroj Bang 250,000 0.16 2,000,000 0.94

Madhav Rathi 250,000 0.16 250,000 0.12

Total holding of Promoter Group

(other than Promoters) (B)

12,390,000 7.75 12,390,000 5.83

Total holding of Promoters and

Promoter Group (A + B)

159,850,000 99.91 154,849,000 72.81

*Also a Promoter Selling Shareholder
(1)Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment

The details of build-up of the equity shareholding of our Promoters have been determined on the basis of the

allotment forms, minutes of the meetings of the board and the register of members maintained by our Company.

Please see section titled, “Risk Factors – Certain corporate records are not available with the Company.” on

page 55.

c. Details of price at which Equity Shares were acquired in the three years preceding the date of this

Prospectus by our Promoters, members of our Promoter Group and the Promoter Selling Shareholders